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AN ACT to amend 345.11 (5) and 347.50 (2); and to creare 345.11 (1g) of the statutes, relating to use of the
uniform traffic citation and the penalty for tampering with an odometer.
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The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 345.11 (1g) of the statutes is created
to read:

345.11 (lg) The uniform traffic citation may be
used for violations of s. 218.01 (2) (a). The report of
conviction and abstract of court record copy shall be
forwarded to the department.

SECTION 2. 345.11 (5) of the statutes is amended
to read:

345.11 (5) Notwithstanding any other provision of
the statutes, the use of the uniform traffic citation and
complaint promulgated under sub. (4) by any peace
officer in connection with the enforcement of any state

85 WIsSACT 309

traffic laws e, any local traffic ordinances in strict
conformity with the state traffic laws; or s. 218.01 (2)
(a) shall be deemed adequate process to give the
appropriate court jurisdiction over the person upon
the filing with such court of the uniform traffic
complaint.

SECTION 3. 347.50 (2) of the statutes is amended
to read:

347.50 (2) Any person violating s. 347.415 (1), (2)
and (3) to (5) may be i j
$1060-nor fined not more than $500 $5,000 or impris-
oned for not more than one year in the county jail, or
both, for each violation.




